
A
(RJ
IRCTG

EBqq krt dffiq w ERq q.rlt'Iism fufras
(qrgfl qsrTq or-tqq-ffi ve)

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD.
(A Govt. of lndia Enterprise-Mini Ratna)

'C|N.L74899DLi999GOt10{707". E-mail : info@irctc.com, Website : wwwirctc.com

IRCTC/RN/PET RESrN/ABHlz02zlRAl}l Date l0-0s-2022

CORRIGENDUM NO. _ 04 TO NOTICE INVITING TENDER

TENDER NO. - IRCTC/RNIPET RESIN/ABH|}0Z2|RA/0L dated 16.03.2022.

For

"Supply of PET Resin at Rail Neer Plant Ambernath,,.

Reference to Open E - tender No.- IRCTC/RNIPET RESIN/ABH1}L}2!RN01 which
has been uploaded on wwr,rr.GeM.gov.in and scheduled to be opened on l8-05-2022 at
15:15 hrs.

With reference to above Tender, modification has been done in the Price schedule i.e.
Bidders have to filled the total price shown in Offer price inclusive all. However,
bidders have also to upload/ attached price break up as per attached Annexure-Vll along
with Price schedule/Offer Price. Submission of price sheet with technical bid shall leads
bidder offer summarily rejected.

The schedule date of opening for Open E-tender
RESIN/ABH|}0ZZ|RN01 has been revised as under:

Revised date and time of submission of bids z 07-06-2022

Revised date and time of Opening of bids z 07-06-2022

No. IRCTC/RN/PET

at 15:00 hrs.

after 15:15 hrs.

I

I

)

I

/e&'\,-
(S. C. Srivastava)

GM/Rail Neer

qffid 1,ti attdtte orqkq: rr {i ea, dEdT 6rsfl, ft-148, snnrkrr qr,f, T{ ffi-rrooor '. 01 1-2s3i126s-o+ +ffi : 01 1-2331 1 2s9
Regd.&Corp.office:11thFloor,SatatesmanHouse,B.148,Barakhamoanoia,t.tewoettr.r-ttoootJet.ott.zem



IIIIE:jIILBID FORMAT (To be submitted by the Bidtler on their letter head otorg rniin p.i.. r.t.Ort.;
Annexure-VII
Financial Bid

GeM Bid No.
GLM12022t8t2049620

SUBJECT E-I-ENDER Cum Reverse Auction For Supply pET Resin At Rail
Neel Arnbernath For A Period Ol One (01 ) Year

E-Tender No.
I RCTC/RN/P E]' R Il S IN/A B H I 2022 I R A I 0 I date cl I 6.03,2022

NAME OF FIRM

S.NO. Rail Neer Plant at

Tendered Qty
of PET Resin
(in tons) for

One (01) Year

Ex-Works Basic Price
in Rs. Per ton in

figures and in words
(Exclusive of taxes)

one per ton upto
destination (Rs. in

figures and in
words)

(Exclusive of Taxes)

GST: (%)

I

Rail Neer Plant.

Arnbernath, GIP Ou,r,
Near Additional MIDC,
Post Anandnagar,
Ambernath (East) Distt,
Thane, Maharashtra-
421506

9tt9.430 MT

IMPORTANT FACTS

I
I/We hereby offer our bid and rates for manufacture and supply of PET Resin as per the technical speciflrcation .and

terms and conditions including Integrity Pact etc as mentioned in the Tender document at the rates as indicated in
the financial bid enclosed.

2
I/We agree to keep our offer valid for 120 days from the date of opening of the bid; and shall be bound by a
communication of acceptance within that time to supply the store/material in accordance with the E-Tender, not
with standing that a formal contract may be signed at a later date.

3
I/We understand and agree that the purchaser is at liberty to accept whole or part ofthe quantity and to increase or
decrease the quantity so ordered as per clause 1 2 of the special conditions of contract and we undertake to supply
the quantity so ordered at the quoted price within the validity period ofthe contract.

4 Tendererswillensurethatfullbenefitofinputtaxcredit(ITC)likelytobeavaileduytry
quoting rates.

5 The vendor is registered under GST state-wise.

NOTE:-
I ThefinancialbidwillbeevaluatedbythePurchaseronthebasisoftotalcostbasiffi

(excluding GST) to ascettain the lowest acceptable Tender in the interest ofpurchaser

2

'l'hc quantily inclicated in thc financial bid is approximate only and is likely to increase or ciecreasc as per clause [2
ol'the Special Conditions of Contract.'l'he supply of PET Resins shall be in aphased manner. The contract shall be
valid lbr a pcriod mentiottcd in 'Noticc irrviting e- tender' fi'onr the date as will be rnentioned in the letter of awarcl.

3 The tenderer should quote price valid for full contract period, irrespective ofordered quantity, from the date as will
be mentioned in the letter ofacceptance.

4 The vendor will have to ensure following to enable IRCTC to take input tax credit under GST:
a To pay GST charged within the stipulated time and to file the return within the time specineO nnOer ttre act:

b
The amount charged by the vendor shalt be held as security till the same is reflected as input available in GSTIN
pofial;

c
To provide the invoice well in time and to ensure to include all the particulars as prescribed under GST Act. i.e.
GST number ofseller and purchaser and HSM code ofproduct.

5 l'his offbr o1'rirtc is marle alter taking into consideration full of the Tencler Document

6
Moreover, any loss occut'red to IRCTC on account of non availing of input tax credit (ITC) due to the lapses/fault
on the part of the contractor will be compensated by the contractor to IRCTC.

/\F^€v"


